
Year 12 QCCA General subject Mock Exam Schedule - 2025 
 

MOCK EXAMS WEEK 1 
Monday 25 August – Friday 29 August 2025 

Date & 
Session 

Monday 
25 August 

Tuesday 
26 August 

Wednesday 
27 August 

Thursday 
28 August 

Friday 
29 August 

Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue 

AM 
08:50-
11:05 

 

 
All English classes                     
 
All EAL classes 
 
 

BIO121D 
CHM121D 
DAN121A 
DES121B 
ECN121C 
FNU121B 
FTM121A 
LIT121F 
MAS121A 
MAS121C 
MHS121A 
PHY121C 
PSY121A 
 

ACC121B 
BIO121A 
CHM121A 
DIS121A 
DRA121A 
ECN121A 
EGR121A 
FTM121B 
PHY121D 
PHY121E 
PSY121B 
 

CHX121A 
ELX121A 
MUX121A 
SPN121A 
SPN121B 
SPN121C 
SPN121D 
 
CATCH UP EXAMS 
 
VET catch up sessions today 

AHS121A 
BIO121B 
BUS121B 
CHI121A 
CHM121C 
DIS121B 
ECN121B 
ECN121E 
EGR121C 
GEG121B 
LEG121B 
LIT121E 
PHY121B 
 

 
ILT Cover for 
11:45-12:15 

 

Whitehouse 
Buchanan 
McDonald 
 

Simmonds 
McMullen 
Bell 

Cochran  
Goltz 
Reid 

Begbie 
Chappell 

Anderson  
Morris 
Gilmore 

PM 
11:45-
13:20 

 

 BIO121D 
CHM121D 
MAS121A 
MAS121C 
PHY121C 
PSY121A 
 

BIO121A 
CHM121A 
PHY121D 
PHY121E 
PSY121B 
 

CATCH UP EXAMS 
 
VET catch up sessions today 

BIO121B 
CHM121C 
PHY121B 

 
 
- All exams in second half are 90 mins in length  

 
 
  



 

   Year 12 QCCA General subject Mock Exam Schedule - 2025 

 
MOCK EXAMS WEEK 2 

Monday 1 September – Friday 5 September 2025 

Date & 
Session 

Monday 
1 September 

Tuesday 
2 September 

Wednesday 
3 September 

Thursday 
4 September 

Friday 
5 September 

Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue Subject & Venue 

AM 
08:50-
11:05 

 
 

 
ALL MAM classes 
(including Yr 11 Maths Acceleration) 
 
All MAG Classes 
 

AES121A 
ART121A 
BIO121C 
BIO121H 
BUS121C 
CHI121B 
CHM121F 
DES121A 
ECN121F 
FNU121A 
LIT121D 
MAS121B 
MHS121B 
PED121A 

ACC121A 
BIO121E 
BIO121F 
GEG121A 
LIT121B 
LIT121G 
MUS121A 
MUS121B 
PED121B 
PHY121A 
PHY121F 
PSY121C 
PSY121D 
 

AHS121B 
ART121B 
BIO121G 
BUS121A 
CHM121B 
CHM121E 
DRA121B 
ECN121D 
EGR121B 
LEG121A 
LIT121C 
PSY121E 
 
CATCH UP EXAMS 

 
 
 
STAFF PD DAY 
 
Students not at School 

 
ILT Cover for 
11:45-12:15 

 

McMullen 
Bell 
Morris 

Lowe 
Simmonds 
Chappell 

Cochran  
Goltz 
Reid 

Anderson 
Gilmore 
Whitehouse 

PM 
11:45-
13:20 

 

- ALL MAM classes 
(including Yr 11 Maths Acceleration) 
 
- All MAG classes  

BIO121C 
BIO121H 
CHM121F 
MAS121B 
 

BIO121E 
BIO121F 
PHY121A 
PHY121F 
PSY121C 
PSY121D 

BIO121G 
CHM121B 
CHM121E 
PSY121E 
 
CATCH UP EXAMS 

 
*Year 12 students are only required to be in attendance when they have a scheduled exam. 
* Year 11 students in the Leap program are required to attend regular timetabled Year 11 classes during this exam block. For any Leap students who have a Year 12 class that is not running due to 
Mock exams, they should attend the Student Centre. Roll marking will be updated to reflect the lessons when these students are not in regular timetabled classes due to scheduled exam commitments. 
* There are no exam clashes in this exam block. 
* Alternative seating exams (AARA) will be held in W03/G07. Mr Begbie will send email communication about AARA provisions to students (and parents) the week prior to exams. 
* Students who usually attend TAFE or other external providers on a day an exam is scheduled must attend their timetabled exam. The student is responsible for communicating this absence to their 
learning provider/employer. 
* Students should access the External assessment equipment list at External assessment equipment list to identify approved equipment for all assessments. Where specialised equipment is required (e.g. 
coloured pencils, calculators) this will be communicated by classroom teachers. 
* Students should bring stationery and other equipment in a clear plastic case/container. Equipment (including calculators) will be checked upon entry to the examination venue. 
 

https://www.qcaa.qld.edu.au/downloads/senior/snr_ea_equipment_list.pdf

