

Year 12 QCCA General subject Mock Exam Schedule - 2025

MOCK EXAMS WEEK 1

Monday 25 August - Friday 29 August 2025

Date &	Monday 25 August	Tuesday 26 August	Wednesday 27 August	Thursday 28 August	Friday 29 August
Session	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue
AM 08:50- 11:05	All English classes All EAL classes	BIO121D CHM121D DAN121A DES121B ECN121C FNU121B FTM121A LIT121F MAS121A MAS121C MHS121A PHY121C PSY121A	ACC121B BIO121A CHM121A DIS121A DRA121A ECN121A EGR121A FTM121B PHY121D PHY121E PSY121B	CHX121A ELX121A MUX121A SPN121A SPN121B SPN121C SPN121D CATCH UP EXAMS VET catch up sessions today	AHS121A BIO121B BUS121B CHI121A CHM121C DIS121B ECN121B ECN121E EGR121C GEG121B LEG121B LIT121E PHY121B
PM 11:45- 13:20	Whitehouse Buchanan McDonald	Simmonds McMullen Bell BIO121D CHM121D MAS121A MAS121C PHY121C PSY121A	Cochran Goltz Reid BIO121A CHM121A PHY121D PHY121E PSY121B	Begbie Chappell CATCH UP EXAMS VET catch up sessions today	Anderson Morris Gilmore BIO121B CHM121C PHY121B

All exams in second half are 90 mins in length



INDOOROOPILLY Year 12 QCCA General subject Mock Exam Schedule - 2025

MOCK EXAMS WEEK 2

Monday 1 September – Friday 5 September 2025

Date & Session	Monday 1 September	Tuesday 2 September	Wednesday 3 September	Thursday 4 September	Friday 5 September
	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue	Subject & Venue
AM 08:50- 11:05	ALL MAM classes (including Yr 11 Maths Acceleration) All MAG Classes	AES121A ART121A BIO121C BIO121H BUS121C CHI121B CHM121F DES121A ECN121F FNU121A LIT121D MAS121B MHS121B PED121A	ACC121A BIO121E BIO121F GEG121A LIT121B LIT121G MUS121A MUS121B PED121B PHY121A PHY121F PSY121C PSY121D	AHS121B ART121B BIO121G BUS121A CHM121B CHM121E DRA121B ECN121D EGR121B LEG121A LIT121C PSY121E CATCH UP EXAMS	STAFF PD DAY Students not at School
ILT Cover for 11:45-12:15	McMullen Bell Morris - ALL MAM classes (including Yr 11 Maths Acceleration)	Lowe Simmonds Chappell BIO121C BIO121H	Cochran Goltz Reid BIO121E BIO121F	Anderson Gilmore Whitehouse BIO121G CHM121B	
11:45- 13:20	- All MAG classes	CHM121F MAS121B	PHY121A PHY121F PSY121C PSY121D	CHM121E PSY121E CATCH UP EXAMS	

^{*}Year 12 students are only required to be in attendance when they have a scheduled exam.

^{*} Year 11 students in the Leap program are required to attend regular timetabled Year 11 classes during this exam block. For any Leap students who have a Year 12 class that is not running due to Mock exams, they should attend the Student Centre. Roll marking will be updated to reflect the lessons when these students are not in regular timetabled classes due to scheduled exam commitments.

^{*} There are no exam clashes in this exam block.

^{*} Alternative seating exams (AARA) will be held in W03/G07. Mr Begbie will send email communication about AARA provisions to students (and parents) the week prior to exams.

^{*} Students who usually attend TAFE or other external providers on a day an exam is scheduled must attend their timetabled exam. The student is responsible for communicating this absence to their learning provider/employer.

^{*} Students should access the External assessment equipment list at External assessment equipment list to identify approved equipment for all assessments. Where specialised equipment is required (e.g. coloured pencils, calculators) this will be communicated by classroom teachers.

^{*} Students should bring stationery and other equipment in a clear plastic case/container. Equipment (including calculators) will be checked upon entry to the examination venue.